e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details

File #: 23-0062 Version: 1 Name: Agreement for Engineering Services — Atlas
Technical Consultants, LLC - Solar Initiative Various
Sites — Acorn Woodland Elementary
School/Lockwood STEAM Academy & New
Highland Academy Project — Division of Facilities
Planning and Management

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 1/12/2023 In control: Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management
On agenda: 2/8/2023 Final action: 2/8/2023

Enactment date: 2/8/2023 Enactment #: 23-0258

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of an Agreement for Engineering Services by and between the

District and Atlas Technical Consultants, LLC, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide geotechnical
engineering and testing services during construction, as well as engineering review of plans and
specifications; construction-phase services ... in accordance with DSA requirements for providing field
and laboratory testing services including DSA LEA certification to perform the work ... (Exhibit C
Scope of Work) for the Solar Initiative Projects at Acorn Woodland Elementary School, Lockwood
STEAM Academy and New Highland Academy, in the not-to-exceed amount of $24,446.40, which
includes a not-to-exceed amount of $2,222.40 for Additional Services, with work scheduled to
commence on February 9, 2023, and scheduled to end August 31, 2023.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 23-0062 Agreement for Engineering Services — Atlas Technical Consultants, LLC - Solar Initiative
Various Sites — Acorn Woodland Elementary School/Lockwood STEAM Academy & New Highland
Academy Project — Division of Facilities Planning and Management

Contact: tadashi.nakadegawa@ousd.org
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
2/8/2023 1 Board of Education Adopted on the General Consent Report  Pass

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

